
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 

See Block ICC 

1 CONTRACT 10 CODE 

4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO NO 

See Schedule 

OF PAGES 

I 

CODE IL,M_LS_F_C_. _________ -il ~,:~:INIS.T.EyRED:~ (~fOI:e~.r~an~tem6), .. c. 

!',IF"SA/Mdrshall Space Fligh"c Center L.,-,"jMd~shw:-'.--t v):--'Qc, FlxgrlL Center 
Procurement Offj.ce I Marsha.II Space Flight Center J\L 35812 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. slreet county. $Iille and ZIP Code) I:: AMENDMENT OF SOUD'TA-'ON NO 

I I DATEO j SEEITEM11) 

INFOPRO COgPC)RATION 
CiO::; ODYS';;S'j f)F 

HUNTSVILLE pT 35806-2300 

CODE OAFL2 

, 

008 DATED (SEE iTEM 13/ 

i FACILITY CODE 02/12/2008 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered soliCitation IS amended as set forth In Item 14 Tne hour and date speafied for receipt of Offers IS extended IS no! extenoed 

Offers must acknow1edge receipt of th,s amendment pnor to the hour and dale speCified In the soliCitation or as amended, by one of the following methods (a) By compietlng 

Items 8 and, 5, and retUrning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging recetpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (e) By 

separat£> letter or teiegram which Includes a reference to tho SoliCitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEiVED AT 

THE PLACE DESiGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRiOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 

vi!iue of this amendment you deSire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the soliCitation and this amendment and IS received DriOr to the opening hour and dale specified 

12 ACCOU~mNG AND APPROPRIATION DATil (If required) Net Increase: $2,7 ,848. 'P 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODI FICA TION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

(Specifyauthonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CONTRACT 

X Unilateral fvlod.i.f.i.cation and FAR clause S2.2.32~22 ~ Limit.ation of Funds 

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor X IS not IS reqUired to s.gn thiS document and return copies to the ISSUIng office 

14 OESCRIP i ION OF AMENDME~n/MOD!FICATION (Org;)fJized by VCF section headmgs, mcludlllg solicitation/contract subject marierwhere feaSible.) 

1 

The Negotiated Es~imat.ed Cost remains unchanged at The Provisional Estimated 

Cost remains unchanged at . The Award Fee Earned remains unchanged at 5239,965. 

The Fotent.Hil );ward Fee remains unchanged at The Total Fee l:emdlDS unchanged at 

The ContTdct 1]a1ue rE,mains unchanged at 538,076,244. Tota] Funding IdIot-ted 

increased by 52, 12,849 from $32,781,9~9 to 535,494,808. 

See Page 2 for further description of modification. 

Except as prellj,ded heren, ali terms and conditions of the document referenced In Item SA or i0A, as heretofore Changed, remans uncllanged and If1 full force and effect 

t5/1-. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TypB or pnnj) 

158 CONTRACTORfOFFEROR 

:c:cc::ccccc',:",,'''1~!l!e or penon iwi!1Ctiztd to sign) 

NSN 7540·01·152·g070 

P'EMOUS edition wnusable 

DATE SIGNED 

J ::;,"lA;E ;;0 TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFiCER (Type orpnnt) 

16C ::JATE SiGNED 

IJUN 222009 
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10·83) 

Pres en bed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243 

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)



I 

Modification No. 33 
Page 2 of 4 

A The purpose of Modification No. 33 is to: 

Incrementally fund the contract in the amount of $2,712,848 through December 31. 2009 . 

• :. Clause B.5, CONTRACT FUNDING, funding is hereby increased in the amount of $2,712,849 from 
$32,781,959 to $35,494,808. Clause B.5 shown in Mod 31 is hereby deleted in its entirety and the 
revised Clause B.5, shown on the enclosed replacement page B-4 (Mod 33), is substituted in lieu 
thereof. 

B. A recapitulation of the contract value is as follows: 

I Negotiated : Provisjonal Award Fee I Potential 
I 

Total j Contract Total 

i Estimated Cost Estimated Cost Earned Award Fee Fee ! Value Funding 
(al (b) (e) ! (d) 

, 
(e+d) I (a+b+e+d) Allotted , 

$239,965 I $38,076,244 $32,781,959 

! , 

I Previous 
L This Mod I $0 I $0 $2,712,849l 

I Revised Total I $239,965 I $38,076,244 $35,494,.&Q£LJ 

C. Purchase Reguest NoJAccounting & AI2Qrol2riation Data: 

Cost 
Amo=l PR Center WBS Fund 

I 
4200291171 62ET02 736466.11.01.08.38 CASX22009D 100,000.00 

I 4200291171 62ET02 814060.08.13 EXCX22009D 723,000.00 

I 
4200291171 62ET02 814060.08.12 EXCX22009D 100,000.00 ! 

4200299706 62ER32 736466.11.01.08.38 CASX22009D 53.00 I 
4200299706 62ER24 736466.11.01.08.40 CASX22009D 1,125.00 

4200299706 62ER33 136905.08.05.05.01.08 EXPX22009D 5,485.00 

4200299706 62ER33 136905.08.05.06.01.08 EXPX22009D 5,485.00 

4200299706 62ER33 136905.08.05 .. 04.03.08 EXPX22009D 11,052.65 

4200299706 62ER33 136905.08.05.04.04.08 EXPX22009D 10,970.00 

4200299706 62ER33 736466.11.01.08.38 CASX22009D 80,000.00 

4200299706 62ER33 136905.08.05.06.01.08 EXPX22009D 30,439.42 

4200299706 62ER33 136905.08.05.05.01.08 EXPX22009D 240.00 

4200299706 62ET40 136905.02.04.08.13 EXPX22009D 40,410.00 

4200299706 62ET40 136905.02.04.08.13 EXPX22009D 59,590.00 

4200297630 62ET20 136905.02.04.08.13 EXPX22009D 93,051.00 

4200297630 62ET20 736466.08.01.08.02.01 EXPX22009D 8,100.00 

2 

(b)(4) (b)(4)



Modification No. 33 
Page 3 of 4 

4200299243 62ET40 136905.10.30.20.10 EXPX22009D 74,000.00 

4200299243 62ET40 136905.10.30.20.24 EXPX22009D 233,000.00 

4200299243 62ET40 136905.10.30.20.22 EXPX22009D 15,000.00 

4200299243 62ET40 136905.02.04.08.13 EXPX22009D 22,128.00 

4200299243 62ET40 136905.10.60.40.08 EXPX22009D 37,279.70 

4200298027 62EM30 136905.08.05.12.02.08.02 EXPX22009D 66,644.00 

4200298027 62ES23 136905.08.05.12.08.07 EXPX22009D 450,756.00 

I 
4200298027 62EMlO 136905.08.05.12.08.07 EXPX22009D 122,288.00 

4200298027 62ET50 136905.08.05.12.08.07 EXPX22009D 50,349.00 

4200298027 62EM40 136905.08.05.12.02.08.09 EXPX22009D 1,235.00 

4200298027 62ES23 921179.01.08.01. ES21.09 CASX22009R 86,031.00 

4200298027 62ES43 736466.11.01.08.42 CASX22009D 4,277.00 

4200298027 62ES43 136095.10.10.80.50.20.10 EXPX22009D 4,400.00 

4200298027 62ES43 401769.06.08.02.04.05 EXCX22009D 61,221.00 

4200298027 62ES43 401769.06.03.03.02.07 EXCX22009D 13,200.00 

4200298027 62ES23 136905.08.05.12.02.08.01 EXPX22009D 9,672.00 

, 4200298027 62ET50 136905.08.05.12.08.07 EXPX22009D 60,166.00 

4200298027 62EM40 136905.08.05.12.08.07 EXPX22009D 37,376.00 

I 4200298027 62EM40 136905.08.05.12.02.08.10 EXPX22009D 61,498.00 

4200298027 62ES23 136905.08.05.12.03.08 EXPX22009D 11,141.00 

4200298027 62EM40 136905.08.05.12.07.08 EXPX22009D 6,451.00 
I 

14200298027 62ER50 136905.08.05.13.02.01.08 EXPX22009D 6,000.00 

14200298027 62ES23 736466.11.01.08.42 CASX22009D 9,735.00 

3 



Modification No. 33 
Page 4 of 4 

D. The following pages/sections are deleted in their entirety and the attached revised pages/sections are 
substituted in lieu thereof: 

Section B 

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect 

4 



(d) After 85 percent of the potential award fee has been paid, the Contracting Officer may direct 
the withholding of further payment of award fee until a reserve is set aside in an amount that the 
Contracting Officer considers necessary to protect the Government's interest. This reserve shall 
not exceed 15 percent of the total potential award fee. 

(e) The amount of award fee which can be awarded in each evaluation period is limited to the 
amounts set forth in Clause B.2, Estimated Cost and Award Fee, Award fee which is not earned 
in an evaluation period cannot be reallocated to future evaluation periods. 

(f) (1) Provisional award fee payments will be made under this contract pending the determination 
of the amount of fee earned for an evaluation period. Provisional award fee payments will be 
made to the Contractor on a monthly basis. The total amount of award fee available in an 
evaluation period that will be provisionally paid is the lesser of 70 percent or the prior period's 
evaluation score. 

(2) Provisional award fee payments will be superseded by the final award fee evaluation for 
that period. If provisional payments exceed the final evaluation score, the Contractor will either 
credit the next payment voucher for the amount of such overpayment or refund the difference 
to the Government, as directed by the Contracting Officer. 

(3) If the Contracting Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a level of 
performance commensurate with the provisional rate, payment of provisional award fee will be 
discontinued or reduced in such amounts as the Contracting Officer deems appropriate. The 
Contracting Officer will notify the Contractor in writing if it is determined that such 
discontinuance or reduction is appropriate. 

(4) Provisional award fee payments will be made prior to the first award fee determination by 
the Government. 

(g) Award fee determinations are unilateral decisions made solely at the discretion of the 
Government. 

(End of Clause) 

8.5 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds 
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $34,718,804. This allotment 
is for the Marshall Engineering Technicians and Trades Support Services and covers the following 
estimated period of performance: October 31, 2009 

(b) An additional amount of $776,004 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee. 

Incremental Funding: Previous This Action Total 
Estimated Cost: 
Provisional Award Fee: 
Earned Award Fee: $ 239,965 $ 239,965 
Total Sum Allotted: $ 32,781,959 $ 2,712,849 $ 35,494,808 

(End of Clause) 

B-4 (Mod 33) 

(b)(4)


